

## 2017 Community Banker of the Year Award

## **Nomination Request**

The New Hampshire Bankers Association (NHBA) annually honors one New Hampshire bank employee who has truly gone *above and beyond* to improve the State of New Hampshire through their civic and community engagement. He/she is a respected industry professional who has made a significant impact on those around them, by inspiring his/her peers to become involved in community service.

## **Nomination Guidelines**

Please take a moment to reflect on the work of those around you to identify someone in your organization who leverages their role as a business leader in the community to make your market area a better place to live and work.

- Submit a letter nominating that individual for consideration as the NHBA "2017 Community Banker of the Year," outlining their recent activities and achievements along with why you think they should receive this award.
- Include at least one additional letter of recommendation from a community or civic organization with your nomination letter.

Since 1994, NHBA has honored an individual each year chosen by a panel of leading public officials. If your nominee did not receive the award in the past, we encourage you to submit your nomination again this year. You will be notified once a decision has been made by the Community Banker of the Year Review Panel.

This prestigious award will be presented during the banquet at the Annual Conference being held September 8-10, 2017, in cooperation with the Vermont Bankers Association, Inc.

Nomination letters should be sent to New Hampshire Bankers Association, Attn: Sue McKee, Communications Manager, P.O. Box 2586, Concord, N.H. 03302-2586, or via email to smckee@nhbankers.com. **The deadline for nominations is Friday, June 23, 2017.** 

Congratulations to our 2016 recipient:

K. Mark Primeau, President/CEO, Bank of New Hampshire